
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034309-2022 

Contract

MFF 133 2022-2025 package 5

Peak District National Park Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034309

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033072  

Published 5 December 2022, 10:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Peak District National Park Authority

Aldern House, Baslow Road

BAKEWELL

DE451AE

Contact

Deborah Shaw

Email

deborah.shaw@peakdistrict.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034309-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034309-2022
mailto:deborah.shaw@peakdistrict.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Peak District National Park Authority

National Park Authority

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MFF 133 2022-2025 package 5

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262640 - Environmental improvement works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

1. The objective of this Contract is to deliver a suite of Works on 17 upland Sites in the Peak
District and South Pennines SAC. The sites are split into 9 packages of work. The aim of the
Works suites are to stabilise and revegetate bare peat, restore hydrology, and increase
biodiversity on the Sites.

2. The Works comprise the following tasks:

a. Supply and delivery of Materials required to complete the Works, unless otherwise stated.

b. Appropriate storage of Materials, as necessary.

c. Supply and delivery of suitable Trackway for storing materials on (see Packages if
required).

d. Forwarding of Materials and Equipment required to complete the Works to and within
Works Sites, excluding Airlifting

e. Planning the Aerial Load Lifting Works, including marking out drop locations and working
in collaboration with the Authorities Airlifting Contractor to deliver the works

f. Marshalling of Aerial Load Lifting, including materials drops

g. Installation of Stone Dams into gullies

h. Installation of Peat Dams into gullies



Page 4 to 6

i. Installation of Peat Bunding

j. Re-profiling of hags and gully sides

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £96,724.52

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Brash, bunding, application of lime seed and fertiliser, maintenance of lime seed and
fertiliser, re-profiling, sphagnum planting, planting of shrub plug plants, grip/gully blocking
(peat, low peat, timber, stone & coir), molina cutting and heath cutting in quantities For
more detail on quantities and location please see the Invitation to Tender (appendix 3).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: relevant experience and methodology / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-010708

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5 Rishworth

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

River Stewardship Company Ltd

/Notice/010708-2022


Page 6 to 6

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

06759419

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £96,724.52

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Package 5 Rishworth

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peak District National Park Authority

Bakewell

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T07:50:01+0100
	TCPDF




